Act, 2013 read with Rule 14 of the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, including any 
amendment or re-enactment thereof and any 
other law for the time being in force, members of 
the Company do hereby ratify the remuneration 
not exceeding ₹2,20,000 (Rupees Two lakh Twenty 
thousand only) plus reimbursement of out of 
pocket expenses and taxes as may be applicable 
from time to time to M/s. Gudi Srinivas and Co., 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No: 004336), 
the Cost Auditors of the Company for the financial 
year 2023-24.

[...]

and Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No: 
0004336) as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the 
financial year 2023-24. Further, the Board of Directors, 
on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, have 
approved the payment of remuneration not exceeding 
₹220,000 (Rupees Two lakh and Twenty thousand 
only) plus out of pocket expenses and taxes as may 
be applicable from time to time to the Cost Auditors 
for undertaking the cost audit of the Company for the 
financial year 2023-24.

In terms of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read 
with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014,